Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Notice of Assignment for Security

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moore Tool Company, Inc.		12/05/2003	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		
Street Address:	19 West 40th Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10018		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1304129	MOORE TOOLS
Registration Number:	1506808	MOORE
Registration Number:	1474031	MOORE AUTOSIZE
Registration Number:	1369802	MOORE TOOLS
Registration Number:	1369803	MOORE
Registration Number:	1307443	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900004773

Fax Number: (215)405-2921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-977-2021

Email: skullman@wolfblock.com Correspondent Name: Suzanne M. Kullman

Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1650 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WEL043-216550

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0640** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne M. Kullman
Total Attachments: 3 source=moore2#page1.tif source=moore2#page2.tif source=moore2#page3.tif	

#### NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(Trademarks)

WHEREAS, MOORE TOOL COMPANY, INC., a Connecticut corporation, the ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor and other parties have entered into an Export-Import Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December \_5, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and restrictions thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (all of the foregoing collectively, the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Notice of Assignment for Security to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of December 5, 2003.

MOORE TOOL COMPANY, INC.

Name: Dan L. Griffith

Title: Chief Operating Officer, Secretary and Treasurer

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

On this 5th day of December, 2003, before me personally came Dan L. Griffith, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Chief Operating Officer, Secretary and Treasurer of MOORE TOOL COMPANY, INC., a Connecticut corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the name of such corporation and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

ROCHELLE JOY BROOK
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 30 01BR4755294
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires

# SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

## **Trademarks**

Registration No.	Registration or Filing Date	Expiration Date	Owner
1304129	11/06/84	11/05/04	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
1506808	10/04/88	10/04/08	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
1474031	01/26/88	01/25/08	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
1369802	11/12/85	11/11/05	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
1369803	11/12/85	11/11/05	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
1370443	11/27/84	11/26/04	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
	No.  1304129  1506808  1474031  1369802  1369803	No.         or Filing Date           1304129         11/06/84           1506808         10/04/88           1474031         01/26/88           1369802         11/12/85           1369803         11/12/85	No.         or Filing Date           1304129         11/06/84         11/05/04           1506808         10/04/88         10/04/08           1474031         01/26/88         01/25/08           1369802         11/12/85         11/11/05           1369803         11/12/85         11/11/05

Schedule A

DSN:212876.1/WEL043-216550

**RECORDED: 01/29/2004**